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; Regan, Michael
<Regan.Michael@epa.gov>; Pantziris, Jack <Pantziris.Jack@epa.gov>; egle-
nondiscriminationCC@michigan.gov; Allie Herkenroder <aherkenroder@cityofflint.com>;
HammoudF1@michigan.gov; Michigan Attorney General <miag@michigan.gov>;

Shore, Debra (she/her/hers) <Shore.Debra@epa.gov>; Suong
<vong.suong@epa.gov>; kowal.kathy@epa.gov; Ogulei, David <Ogulei.David@epa.gov>;

 Dorka, Lilian
(she/her/hers) <Dorka.Lilian@epa.gov>; Flint Mayor <mayor@cityofflint.com>;

Russell, Diane <russell.diane@epa.gov>; Amanda Trujillo
<atrujillo@cityofflint.com>; King-Piepenbrok, Pier (AG) <KingP1@michigan.gov>;

 AG-FOIA <AG-FOIA@michigan.gov>; Title VI Complaints
<Title_VI_Complaints@epa.gov>; TitleVPetitions <TitleVPetitions@epa.gov>
Subject: To: the US EPA Title VI department.... [REQUEST] if possible to RE-OPEN my previous
complaint against the City of Flint as to its discriminatory WASTE and ABUSE of US EPA FUNDS in the
amount of $ 100 million dollars... [AND] it I further believe that t...

Attn: US EPA Title VI department

To: the US EPA Title VI department....
[REQUEST] if possible to RE-OPEN my previous
complaint against the City of Flint as to its
discriminatory WASTE and ABUSE of US EPA
FUNDS in the amount of $ 100 million dollars...
[AND] it I further believe that the City of Flint
and its contractor ROWE are NOT being 100%
forth coming so as to DUPE the Flint City
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Council [and] the US EPA, and VNA into paying
out sum total of Billions of Dollars because the
EPA administrator is a BLACK man who is "in
touch" with the plight of historically
disadvantaged Black disabled folk such as
myself

From: 

RE: "Councilwoman Candice Mushatt, Pfeiffer, and Councilwoman

Jerri Winfrey-Carter said they called Rowe on behalf of residents but
received no response. Winfrey-Carter said residents are “fed up.”

“It’s been a long time. This project should be finished,” Winfrey-
Carter said."

https://flintbeat.com/flint-city-council-votes-against-1-6-million-
water-service-line-replacement/

Here... I believe that the US EPA Title VI
department MAY not take action IF an
issue is pending before the courts....
however, it MUST be noted that an
ADJUDICATION (see attached) of
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CONTEMPT against the City of Flint
ADMINISTRATION and Flint Mayor
Sheldon Neeley has ALREADY been
decided by the Honorable US District
Court Judge - LAWSON.  

Simply put... the City of Flint is putting
against me..... discriminatory WASTE and
ABUSE of US EPA FUNDS in the amount
of $ 100 million dollars... [AND] it I further
believe that the City of Flint and its
contractor ROWE are NOT being 100%
forth coming so as to DUPE the Flint City
Council [and] the US EPA, and VNA into
paying out sum total of Billions of Dollars
because the EPA administrator is a
BLACK man who is "in touch" with the
plight of historically disadvantaged Black
disabled folk such as myself.

Best,

/s/



(b) (6)




